
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

No. 

35 

19 

21 

29 

8 

99 

81 

84 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Richard Wiese 

Grayson Strathman 

Wayne Hudec 

Carl Hayward 

Todd Martin 

Dan Brooks 

Todd Fox 

Neil Killey 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

Best Tm 

1:06.056 

1:05.965 

1:06.587 

1:07.508 

1:07.753 

1:07.764 

1:10.019 

1:09.825 

Total Tm 

25:32.965 

25:34.260 

25:48.406 

26:13.016 

26:21.711 

26:22.325 

25:55.849 

25:56.170 

Diff 

1.295 

15.441 

40.051 

48.746 

49.360 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Region 

STL 

KAN 

ARK 

KCR 

STL 

CDR 

MIDS 

COLO 

Member_ID 

294162 

409212 

513276 

450988 

373765 

203129 

308740 

270574 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Jennings OK 

Fayetteville AR 

Olathe KS 

Saint Jacob IL 

Colorado Springs CO 

Memphis TN 

Cranberry Township PA 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

1987 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 

2000 Spec Racer SRF 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! 

Shock Top Beer 

Hazel Valley Ranch 

Technical MFG Concepts 

Teamwork Motorsports/Vinyl D-Zynes/DGR/Bald Flaggers of America 

www.nkracing.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:05.965) for SRF3 by Grayson Strathman. 

Provisional race results posted at 1:40pm. 

Official race results released at 2:30pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:03:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.295 

Avg. Speed 

89.121 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.965 

Best Speed 

90.048 

Best Lap by 

19 - Grayson Strathman 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 1 SRF SRF3 

Gr 1 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:59:28 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/22/2017 12:55 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

No. 

35 

19 

21 

29 

8 

99 

81 

84 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Richard Wiese 

Grayson Strathman 

Wayne Hudec 

Carl Hayward 

Todd Martin 

Dan Brooks 

Todd Fox 

Neil Killey 

Laps 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

30 

29 

30 

Best Tm 

1:06.250 

1:06.187 

1:06.693 

1:08.017 

1:08.108 

1:08.500 

1:10.371 

1:10.172 

Total Tm 

34:31.488 

34:40.318 

34:46.190 

35:29.229 

35:36.105 

34:53.263 

34:44.596 

35:34.657 

Diff 

8.830 

14.702 

57.741 

1:04.617 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Region 

STL 

KAN 

ARK 

KCR 

STL 

CDR 

MIDS 

COLO 

Member_ID 

294162 

409212 

513276 

450988 

373765 

203129 

308740 

270574 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Jennings OK 

Fayetteville AR 

Olathe KS 

Saint Jacob IL 

Colorado Springs CO 

Memphis TN 

Cranberry Township PA 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

1987 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 

2000 Spec Racer SRF 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! 

Shock Top Beer 

Hazel Valley Ranch 

Technical MFG Concepts 

Teamwork Motorsports/Vinyl D-Zynes/DGR/Bald Flaggers of America 

www.nkracing.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional race results posted at 11:35am. 

Car 84 moved to 2nd position in class per GCR 9.1.8.x.i--height. 

Official race results released at 12:36pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:05:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.830 

Avg. Speed 

88.893 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.187 

Best Speed 

89.746 

Best Lap by 

19 - Grayson Strathman 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 1 SRF SRF3 

Gr 1 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 10:57:43 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/23/2017 10:55 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

3 

No. 

50 

127 

54 

20 

27 

63 

8 

19 

15 

126 

41 

26 

51 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

STU 

STU 

GT3 

STU 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

Name 
Mike McGinley 

Max Nufer 

Philip Smith 

Jim Wheeler 

Kim McDonald 

Phil Brabec 

Andy Doyle 

Thomas Hawley 

Chris Stevens 

DJ Barbec 

Michael Major 

Chris Edens 

Win Smith 

Laps 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

16 

15 

15 

4 

Best Tm 

1:04.901 

1:06.816 

1:08.123 

1:08.491 

1:12.029 

1:15.168 

1:13.300 

1:12.639 

1:14.561 

1:23.798 

1:06.134 

1:11.517 

1:12.819 

Total Tm 

25:27.927 

26:13.772 

25:36.296 

26:12.217 

25:45.142 

26:42.092 

26:44.002 

26:58.158 

26:01.850 

23:29.937 

18:21.466 

18:50.280 

5:33.499 

Diff 

45.845 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

8 Laps 

19 Laps 

Region 

KCR 

STL 

OVR 

KCR 

NEB 

CHI 

IND 

NEOK 

KCR 

Chi 

STL 

ARK 

CKY 

Member_ID 

297151 

478843 

290992_1 

49171 

388380 

513 

167699 

389446 

314489 

213641 

340062 

364995 

324818 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

St. Louis MO 

New Albany OH 

Lenexa KS 

Grand Island NE 

New Lenox IL 

Fishers IN 

Tulsa OK 

Bonner Springs, KS 

Fox River Grove IL 

Collinsville IL 

Sherwood AR 

Stanford KY 

Make-Model 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette 

2003 Chevy Monte Carlo 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro 

1992 Pontiac TransAM 

1988 Chevrolet Camaro 

1991 Pontiac Firebird 

2004 Dodge SRT-4 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX7 

91 Ford SHO 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1990 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

2013 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 

NRE- Nufer Race Engineering/East Street Racing 

Hoosier tires/Ilmor Racing/PRS Racing 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Kim's auto Repair service 

Gerber Collision & Glass / Saddlebred Cellars 

EAC/Doyle Racing/Maxxis RC-1 Tires 

hawleyperformance.com/mygraphicdesigner.co/Hoosier/Mazda 

Carriage Motor Works 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Springfield Dyno/Motorcine 

G-Force/Brother's BBQ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:08.123) for AS by Philip Smith. 

Car 126 had no working transponder until lap 11. 

Provisional race results posted at 2:10pm. 

Official race results released at 2:55pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:09:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

45.845 

Avg. Speed 

89.415 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.901 

Best Speed 

91.524 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mike McGinley 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 2 GT1,2,3 AS T1 STU 

Gr 2 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:33:58 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/22/2017 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

4 

1 

DNS 

No. 

50 

127 

54 

41 

20 

51 

63 

8 

19 

27 

117 

9 

126 

26 

15 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

STU 

STU 

AS 

AS 

STU 

STU 

T1 

GT3 

Name 
Mike McGinley 

Max Nufer 

Philip Smith 

Michael Major 

Jim Wheeler 

Win Smith 

Phil Brabec 

Andy Doyle 

Thomas Hawley 

Kim McDonald 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Travis Duvall 

DJ Barbec 

Chris Edens 

Brian Haupt 

Laps 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

19 

23 

2 

Best Tm 

1:04.994 

1:08.509 

1:08.874 

1:07.075 

1:09.328 

1:10.798 

1:13.577 

1:14.170 

1:13.789 

1:11.506 

1:14.030 

1:17.746 

1:18.080 

1:23.832 

Total Tm 

33:25.622 

33:48.918 

33:29.381 

33:35.205 

33:43.614 

33:27.780 

33:31.685 

33:37.519 

33:39.466 

33:41.742 

33:44.964 

25:54.859 

33:47.289 

3:13.606 

Diff 

23.296 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

3 Laps 

24 Laps 

DNS 

Region 

KCR 

STL 

OVR 

STL 

KCR 

CKY 

CHI 

IND 

NEOK 

NEB 

STL 

SIR 

Chi 

ARK 

KCR 

Member_ID 

297151 

478843 

290992_1 

340062 

49171 

324818 

513 

167699 

389446 

388380 

481515 

468226 

213641 

364995 

6976 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

St. Louis MO 

New Albany OH 

Collinsville IL 

Lenexa KS 

Stanford KY 

New Lenox IL 

Fishers IN 

Tulsa OK 

Grand Island NE 

Florissant MO 

St Louis 

Fox River Grove IL 

Sherwood AR 

Spring Hill KS 

Make-Model 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette 

2003 Chevy Monte Carlo 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1992 Pontiac TransAM 

2013 Ford Mustang 

1991 Pontiac Firebird 

2004 Dodge SRT-4 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1988 Chevrolet Camaro 

89 Chevy Camero 

2003 Ford Mustang 

91 Ford SHO 

1990 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 

NRE- Nufer Race Engineering/East Street Racing 

Hoosier tires/Ilmor Racing/PRS Racing 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

G-Force/Brother's BBQ 

Gerber Collision & Glass / Saddlebred Cellars 

EAC/Doyle Racing/Maxxis RC-1 Tires 

hawleyperformance.com/mygraphicdesigner.co/Hoosier/Mazda 

Kim's auto Repair service 

PFM Racing 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Springfield Dyno/Motorcine 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional race results posted at 1:10pm. 

Car 126 loss of points and moved to last place in class per 9.3.26A - fuel. 

Official race results released at 2:25pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:11:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.296 

Avg. Speed 

77.004 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.994 

Best Speed 

91.393 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mike McGinley 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 2 GT1,2,3 AS T1 STU 

Gr 2 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 12:33:13 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/23/2017 12:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

27 

5 

05 

28 

7 

36 

67 

Class 

SM 

T2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Max Nufer 

Natha Waldbaum 

Jason Knuteson 

Tom Scheifler 

Justin Lautz 

Dave Metz 

Darrin DeVault 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

Best Tm 

1:11.906 

1:10.893 

1:12.122 

1:12.737 

1:13.462 

1:14.040 

1:15.568 

Total Tm 

25:20.873 

25:27.965 

25:31.851 

25:54.166 

26:01.516 

26:16.374 

25:52.332 

Diff 

7.092 

10.978 

33.293 

40.643 

55.501 

1 Lap 

Region 

STL 

NEB 

CFR 

STL 

STL 

OVR 

IND 

Member_ID 

478843 

296015 

331892 

339004 

465371 

426971 

338642 

Hometown 

St. Louis MO 

Omaha NE 

Danville IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Galion OH 

Mooresville  IN 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

NRE- Nufer Race Engineering/East Street Racing 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

Roger Knuteson 

The Coney Island Diner/East Street Racing 

DeVault Autobody 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:11.906) for SM by Max Nufer. 

Provisional race results posted at 2:50pm. 

Official race results released at 3:45pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:13:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.092 

Avg. Speed 

82.019 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.893 

Best Speed 

83.788 

Best Lap by 

5 - Natha Waldbaum 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 3 SM T2 

Gr 3 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:18:29 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/22/2017 02:05 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

5 

27 

05 

28 

7 

36 

67 

Class 

T2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Natha Waldbaum 

Max Nufer 

Jason Knuteson 

Tom Scheifler 

Justin Lautz 

Dave Metz 

Darrin DeVault 

Laps 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

29 

Best Tm 

1:11.190 

1:12.404 

1:12.495 

1:12.861 

1:13.837 

1:14.672 

1:14.841 

Total Tm 

36:00.468 

36:28.381 

36:29.397 

37:04.640 

36:25.209 

36:30.036 

36:42.512 

Diff 

27.913 

28.929 

1:04.172 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Region 

NEB 

STL 

CFR 

STL 

STL 

OVR 

IND 

Member_ID 

296015 

478843 

331892 

339004 

465371 

426971 

338642 

Hometown 

Omaha NE 

St. Louis MO 

Danville IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Galion OH 

Mooresville  IN 

Make-Model 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

NRE- Nufer Race Engineering/East Street Racing 

Roger Knuteson 

The Coney Island Diner/East Street Racing 

DeVault Autobody 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional race results posted at 2:05pm. 

Official race results released at 2:35pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:15:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.913 

Avg. Speed 

82.482 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.190 

Best Speed 

83.439 

Best Lap by 

5 - Natha Waldbaum 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 3 SM T2 

Gr 3 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 13:22:36 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/23/2017 01:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

No. 

51 

5 

14 

137 

73 

67 

70 

7 

86 

Class 

FM 

P2 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FA 

FV 

F5 

Name 
Larry Howard 

Bill Johnson 

Jeremy Morales 

Bill Kephart 

David Vincent 

John W. Walbran 

David Bleke 

Lisa Noble 

Timothy Friest 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

4 

Best Tm 

1:03.138 

1:03.516 

1:05.820 

1:06.871 

1:07.869 

1:08.020 

59.712 

1:15.159 

1:45.487 

Total Tm 

25:26.778 

25:33.311 

25:42.661 

25:48.657 

25:55.481 

24:47.049 

26:25.719 

26:29.728 

14:01.059 

Diff 

6.533 

15.883 

21.879 

28.703 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

15 Laps 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

Indy 

Colo 

KCR 

STL 

IND 

KAN 

KCR 

Member_ID 

463268 

181783_1 

1801933 

218084 

377683 

118865 

245386 

17 

391518 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Leawood KS 

Indianapolis IN 

Colorado Springs CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Franklin IN 

Manhattan KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Make-Model 

2000 Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises Sports racer 

2005 Scorpion 

2015 VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

2005 Scorpion 2006 

2001 swift 014 

2008 Vortech FV 

1994 KBS mk VII 

Sponsor 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

Portable Work Tools 

Tycoon Maker Inc/Elisibeth Vincent 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Bleke's Tire 

Littlefeat.net 

Tycoon Maker Tech Serv 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:03.516) for P2 by Bill Johnson. 

New Track Record (1:03.138) for FM by Larry Howard. 

Provisional race results posted at 3:25pm. 

Official race results released at 4:50pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:16:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.533 

Avg. Speed 

73.920 

Best Lap Tm 

59.712 

Best Speed 

99.477 

Best Lap by 

70 - David Bleke 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 4/6 FA FM P2 F5 FF FV 

Gr 4 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:52:54 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/22/2017 02:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

70 

51 

5 

14 

137 

67 

73 

74 

7 

86 

Class 

FA 

FM 

P2 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FV 

F5 

Name 
David Bleke 

Larry Howard 

Bill Johnson 

Jeremy Morales 

Bill Kephart 

John W. Walbran 

David Vincent 

Scott Livingston 

Lisa Noble 

Timothy Friest 

Laps 

31 

30 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

24 

Best Tm 

59.534 

1:03.191 

1:03.880 

1:05.796 

1:05.946 

1:09.747 

1:10.063 

1:10.887 

Total Tm 

31:48.340 

32:09.423 

32:34.109 

32:26.898 

31:55.581 

33:05.496 

32:19.434 

29:26.479 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

7 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

Region 

IND 

KCR 

KCR 

Indy 

Colo 

STL 

KCR 

SIR 

KAN 

KCR 

Member_ID 

245386 

463268 

181783_1 

1801933 

218084 

118865 

377683 

182601 

17 

391518 

Hometown 

Franklin IN 

Kansas City MO 

Leawood KS 

Indianapolis IN 

Colorado Springs CO 

Saint Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

St Louis 

Manhattan KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Make-Model 

2001 swift 014 

2000 Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises Sports racer 

2005 Scorpion 

2015 VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 

2005 Scorpion 2006 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

Piper 

2008 Vortech FV 

1994 KBS mk VII 

Sponsor 

Bleke's Tire 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

Portable Work Tools 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Tycoon Maker Inc/Elisibeth Vincent 

Littlefeat.net 

Tycoon Maker Tech Serv 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional race results posted at 2:55pm. 

Official race results released at 3:30pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:18:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

96.492 

Best Lap Tm 

59.534 

Best Speed 

99.775 

Best Lap by 

70 - David Bleke 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 4/6 FA FM P2 F5 FF FV 

Gr 4 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 14:12:46 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/23/2017 02:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

2 

3 

3 

5 

4 

6 

5 

4 

6 

5 

7 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

18 

137 

34 

47 

52 

98 

25 

4 

100 

65 

198 

54 

21 

82 

77 

147 

22 

61 

153 

93 

45 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

Name 
Steve Sargis 

Sam Henry 

Jesse Prather 

Bill Miller 

Don Tucker 

Roy Lopshire 

Mark Weber 

Gerald Lamb 

Norm Murdock 

Brad Lewis 

Morey Doyle 

Chuck Mathis 

Rick Sisk 

Harold Tubbs 

Rodger Grantham 

Dave Reiter 

Aaron Kelley 

Scott Jeffers 

Bill Blust 

Chris Bovis 

Peter Zekert 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

10 

7 

3 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:07.866 

1:07.978 

1:11.692 

1:11.515 

1:10.313 

1:10.920 

1:11.439 

1:11.910 

1:15.909 

1:15.505 

1:16.455 

1:16.752 

1:17.276 

1:18.672 

1:26.586 

1:30.185 

1:12.107 

1:15.272 

1:48.678 

1:48.774 

2:18.005 

Total Tm 

25:15.883 

25:20.443 

25:35.782 

25:36.799 

25:37.368 

25:39.323 

25:43.056 

25:44.890 

25:48.010 

25:50.085 

25:51.949 

25:51.983 

25:54.291 

25:52.360 

26:28.960 

26:28.603 

13:39.443 

10:36.554 

6:23.563 

6:24.959 

2:41.240 

Diff 

4.560 

19.899 

20.916 

21.485 

23.440 

27.173 

29.007 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

8 Laps 

11 Laps 

15 Laps 

15 Laps 

17 Laps 

Region 

BVR 

OZMT 

KAN 

KCR 

MIDS 

KC 

STL 

Milw 

OVR 

STL 

IND 

SILR 

STL 

STL 

OZMT 

NEB 

NEOK 

IND 

CDR 

KCR 

STL 

Member_ID 

66290 

279229 

275882_1 

430782 

121541_1 

49716 

19811 

38707 

495056 

203677 

77454_0 

180832_1 

416882 

335646 

84284_1 

187634_1 

467790 

515310 

269887 

125638 

1000 

Hometown 

Frankfort IL 

Republic MO 

Topeka KS 

Weston MO 

Memphis TN 

Blue Springs MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Oswego IL 

Johnstown OH 

St. Louis MO 

Indianapolis IN 

Saint Jacob IL 

Washington MO 

Salem MO 

Springfield MO 

Eagle Ne 

Tulsa OK 

Terre Haute IN 

Bailey CO 

Kansas City MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Make-Model 

1968 Triumph Spitfire 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1963 MG B 

1971 Ford Capri 

1971 Nissan 1200 

Triumph 

1995 Volkswagen Golf III 

1985 

Mazda Miata 1991 

1970 MG B 

Mazda 626 

MG Midget 

1982 Mazda Rx7 

Nissan 1200 

74 Datsun B210 

Nissan 200SX 

Sponsor 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/ 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / G-Loc / Mazdaspeed 

International Express Trucking Inc 

LabWare Inc. 

TRD Williams Development 

Goodyear/Red Line/Hawk Brakes/JPM 

Team Blitz & 3J Driveline America 

Tuna Safe 

Hoosier/AMT racing engines 

Sisk Family Racing 

SHT 

AVP Engines/ The Race Shop 

Nissan/Hoosier 

Wiseco Pistons 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:07.866) for GTL by Steve Sargis. 

Provisional race results posted at 4:10pm. 

Official race results released at 5:40pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:20:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.560 

Avg. Speed 

70.533 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.866 

Best Speed 

87.525 

Best Lap by 

18 - Steve Sargis 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 5A EP, FP, GTL 

Gr 5A Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:29:50 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/22/2017 03:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

5 

4 

6 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

DNS 

No. 

18 

137 

45 

47 

25 

4 

77 

21 

100 

93 

22 

198 

153 

147 

52 

82 

61 

54 

34 

9 

65 

98 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

Name 
Steve Sargis 

Sam Henry 

Peter Zekert 

Bill Miller 

Mark Weber 

Gerald Lamb 

Gary Grantham 

Rick Sisk 

Norm Murdock 

Rick Starkweather 

Aaron Kelley 

Morey Doyle 

Kirk Olsen 

Dave Reiter 

Don Tucker 

Harold Tubbs 

Scott Jeffers 

Chuck Mathis 

Jesse Prather 

William Hubiak 

Brad Lewis 

Roy Lopshire 

Laps 

31 

31 

31 

30 

30 

30 

29 

28 

28 

25 

18 

16 

16 

16 

15 

14 

13 

13 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

1:08.583 

1:09.144 

1:10.687 

1:10.700 

1:11.308 

1:11.792 

1:15.846 

1:15.997 

1:17.726 

1:23.679 

1:16.671 

1:18.080 

1:22.712 

1:25.704 

1:10.142 

1:14.951 

1:14.364 

1:18.003 

1:11.229 

1:17.982 

Total Tm 

36:10.232 

37:01.241 

37:16.931 

36:15.795 

36:44.581 

37:17.259 

37:13.656 

36:27.288 

36:48.003 

36:36.245 

36:47.435 

21:41.267 

22:32.424 

24:07.206 

27:37.399 

19:25.696 

16:38.715 

17:56.267 

8:52.450 

4:40.828 

28.155 

Diff 

51.009 

1:06.699 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

13 Laps 

15 Laps 

15 Laps 

15 Laps 

16 Laps 

17 Laps 

18 Laps 

18 Laps 

24 Laps 

28 Laps 

31 Laps 

DNS 

Region 

BVR 

OZMT 

STL 

KCR 

STL 

Milw 

OzMt 

STL 

OVR 

NCR 

NEOK 

IND 

Colo 

NEB 

MIDS 

STL 

IND 

SILR 

KAN 

Milw 

STL 

KC 

Member_ID 

66290 

279229 

1000 

430782 

19811 

38707 

394869 

416882 

495056 

70058_1 

467790 

77454_0 

187116 

187634_1 

121541_1 

335646 

515310 

180832_1 

275882_1 

282206 

203677 

49716 

Hometown 

Frankfort IL 

Republic MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Weston MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Oswego IL 

Springfield MO 

Washington MO 

Johnstown OH 

Raleigh NC 

Tulsa OK 

Indianapolis IN 

NewBraunfels TX 

Eagle Ne 

Memphis TN 

Salem MO 

Terre Haute IN 

Saint Jacob IL 

Topeka KS 

Waukesha WI 

St. Louis MO 

Blue Springs MO 

Make-Model 

1968 Triumph Spitfire 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1963 MG B 

MG 70MGB 

1985 

1971 Ford Capri 

1974 Datsun B210 

MG Midget 

Triumph 

Nissan 510 

Mazda 626 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 1991 

1982 Mazda Rx7 

1995 Volkswagen Golf III 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Saturn SL2 

1971 Nissan 1200 

Toyota Tercel 

Sponsor 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/ 

Wiseco Pistons 

International Express Trucking Inc 

Goodyear/Red Line/Hawk Brakes/JPM 

Sisk Family Racing 

Team Blitz & 3J Driveline America 

Zekert Motorsports 

AVP Engines/ The Race Shop 

LabWare Inc. 

SHT 

Hoosier/AMT racing engines 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / G-Loc / Mazdaspeed 

Rexnord/My Wonderful Family 

Tuna Safe 

TRD Williams Development 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional race results posted at 3:40pm. 

Official race results released at 4:15pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:22:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

51.009 

Avg. Speed 

84.848 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.583 

Best Speed 

86.610 

Best Lap by 

18 - Steve Sargis 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 5A EP, FP, GTL 

Gr 5A Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 15:03:11 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/23/2017 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

6 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

7 

9 

10 

8 

2 

No. 

36 

27 

83 

53 

92 

41 

47 

3 

113 

75 

42 

2 

20 

6 

73 

16 

60 

31 

8 

37 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

T4 

HP 

STL 

HP 

HP 

STL 

T4 

Name 
Cliff Ira 

Brian Laughlin 

Joe Smith 

Ralf Lindow 

James Stevens 

Stephen Johnson 

Jake Anton 

Chris Albin 

Brian Mangan 

Jack Schulz 

Angus Crome 

Bob Eichelberger 

Christopher Schaafsma 

Chris Knuteson 

Darryl Saylor 

Steve Linn 

Vesa Silegren 

Ray Osborne 

Don Wiseman 

Curt Faigle 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

8 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:08.838 

1:11.653 

1:11.578 

1:12.818 

1:12.780 

1:11.366 

1:13.133 

1:13.919 

1:13.681 

1:13.597 

1:15.996 

1:16.012 

1:16.366 

1:17.626 

1:18.782 

1:17.323 

1:19.400 

1:21.051 

1:14.534 

1:21.505 

Total Tm 

25:52.101 

26:36.498 

26:42.040 

26:56.416 

27:01.523 

27:01.920 

26:04.844 

26:17.401 

26:19.314 

26:21.972 

27:02.290 

25:55.408 

25:55.961 

26:27.308 

26:49.694 

27:15.457 

26:13.347 

11:32.329 

7:50.447 

7:35.891 

Diff 

44.397 

49.939 

1:04.315 

1:09.422 

1:09.819 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

14 Laps 

16 Laps 

17 Laps 

Region 

KCR 

NEOK 

KAN 

NEB 

STL 

KCR 

NEB 

SILR 

FLA 

OZMT 

STL 

STL 

CHI 

LOL 

TEN 

IND 

CHA 

MIDS 

OZMT 

STL 

Member_ID 

319875 

376539 

435153 

416957 

277737 

272532_1 

439527 

180831_1 

243037 

309043 

465628 

142516_1 

310090 

469701 

135086_1 

274451 

267444 

337429 

39562 

260709_0 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Tulsa OK 

Wakarusa KS 

Bellevue NE 

Swansea IL 

Leawood KS 

Bellevue NE 

Maryland Heights MO 

Wellington FL 

Monett MO 

Maryville IL 

Imperial MO 

Wheaton IL 

Woodbury MN 

Mount Juliet TN 

Indianapolis IN 

Chattanooga TN 

Nesbit MS 

Rogers AR 

Florissant MO 

Make-Model 

1994 Acura Integra GSR 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

1986 Toyota MR2 

1997 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Mazda RX-7 

1970 MG Midget 

1985 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

2003 BMW Z4 

1984 Honda CRX 

1992 Nissan Sentra SE-R 

1987 Honda CRX 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Fira Motorsports 

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosier/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Hoosier/Hawk/Summit Racing 

Hoosier/Toyota/PFM Racing/Ruthi Dooley Photography 

Wiseman's Hot Ass Wife 

www.gummi151.com Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Automotive Archeologists 

OS Giken/(Checkered Passed/Over the Limit/Mathis/Tuxedo Park - Racing)/Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/Five Star 

Exclusive Sports Car Photography 

Hoosier/DIYAutoTune.com/247-Parts.com 

Kessel Run Motorsports LLC 

Rivergate Restorations/Herb Myers and my Wife 

Fins Up Racing/NISMO/Hoosier/OS Giken 

Hoosier/HPD/svtek.com/Chattatapas.com 

Comptune 

Wiseman's Pickles/ML Watkins Body Shop/Hicks Radiator Shop/Springfield Dyno/Brian Laughlin Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:08.838) for STL by Cliff Ira. 

Provisional race results posted at 4:25pm. 

Official race results released at 4:59pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:24:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

44.397 

Avg. Speed 

84.196 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.838 

Best Speed 

86.290 

Best Lap by 

36 - Cliff Ira 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 5B HP STL T4 

Gr 5B Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:05:27 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/22/2017 03:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

2 

3 

4 

8 

5 

6 

1 

2 

9 

7 

8 

9 

10 

10 

No. 

36 

27 

83 

41 

53 

34 

113 

47 

75 

3 

92 

8 

2 

20 

6 

37 

7 

42 

31 

60 

73 

16 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

HP 

HP 

T4 

T4 

STL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

Name 
Cliff Ira 

Brian Laughlin 

Joe Smith 

Stephen Johnson 

Ralf Lindow 

Jesse Prather 

Brian Mangan 

Jake Anton 

Jack Schulz 

Chris Albin 

James Stevens 

Don Wiseman 

Bob Eichelberger 

Christopher Schaafsma 

Chris Knuteson 

Curt Faigle 

Justin Lautz 

Angus Crome 

Ray Osborne 

Vesa Silegren 

Darryl Saylor 

Steve Linn 

Laps 

30 

30 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

27 

23 

21 

18 

13 

3 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:08.995 

1:09.150 

1:11.828 

1:12.553 

1:12.027 

1:11.231 

1:13.247 

1:12.948 

1:13.890 

1:14.927 

1:13.802 

1:14.681 

1:16.017 

1:15.822 

1:16.095 

1:16.934 

1:14.127 

1:15.849 

1:27.384 

1:21.921 

1:42.983 

1:47.073 

Total Tm 

35:08.121 

35:09.286 

35:30.928 

35:39.730 

35:43.975 

36:00.033 

36:14.906 

36:15.623 

35:18.096 

35:18.797 

35:09.971 

35:26.436 

36:06.404 

36:07.298 

35:42.887 

32:01.269 

27:13.279 

23:04.858 

20:46.548 

4:29.667 

3:29.980 

3:59.199 

Diff 

1.165 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

7 Laps 

9 Laps 

12 Laps 

17 Laps 

27 Laps 

28 Laps 

28 Laps 

Region 

KCR 

NEOK 

KAN 

KCR 

NEB 

Kan 

FLA 

NEB 

OZMT 

SILR 

STL 

OZMT 

STL 

CHI 

LOL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

MIDS 

CHA 

TEN 

IND 

Member_ID 

319875 

376539 

435153 

272532_1 

416957 

275882_1 

243037 

439527 

309043 

180831_1 

277737 

39562 

142516_1 

310090 

469701 

260709_0 

465371 

465628 

337429 

267444 

135086_1 

274451 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Tulsa OK 

Wakarusa KS 

Leawood KS 

Bellevue NE 

Topeka KS 

Wellington FL 

Bellevue NE 

Monett MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Swansea IL 

Rogers AR 

Imperial MO 

Wheaton IL 

Woodbury MN 

Florissant MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Maryville IL 

Nesbit MS 

Chattanooga TN 

Mount Juliet TN 

Indianapolis IN 

Make-Model 

1994 Acura Integra GSR 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda miata 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

99 Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1970 MG Midget 

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

1986 Toyota MR2 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

2003 BMW Z4 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1985 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1987 Honda CRX 

1984 Honda CRX 

1992 Nissan Sentra SE-R 

Sponsor 

Fira Motorsports 

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosier/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Wiseman's Hot Ass Wife 

Hoosier/Hawk/Summit Racing 

www.gummi151.com Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 

Automotive Archeologists 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Hoosier/Toyota/PFM Racing/Ruthi Dooley Photography 

Wiseman's Pickles/ML Watkins Body Shop/Hicks Radiator Shop/Springfield Dyno/Brian Laughlin Racing 

Exclusive Sports Car Photography 

Hoosier/DIYAutoTune.com/247-Parts.com 

Kessel Run Motorsports LLC 

Lautz Motorsports 

OS Giken/(Checkered Passed/Over the Limit/Mathis/Tuxedo Park - Racing)/Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/Five Star 

Comptune 

Hoosier/HPD/svtek.com/Chattatapas.com 

Rivergate Restorations/Herb Myers and my Wife 

Fins Up Racing/NISMO/Hoosier/OS Giken 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional race results posted at 4:40pm. 

Car 92 penalized 2 positions in class per GCR 6.5.2.C, car out of position at green flag. 

Official race results released at 5:15pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:29:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-M-4874-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.165 

Avg. Speed 

84.530 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.995 

Best Speed 

86.093 

Best Lap by 

36 - Cliff Ira 

Luau in the Lou Majors 

Gr 5B HP STL T4 

Gp 5B Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 15:52:57 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/23/2017 03:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

82 

28 

117 

81 

65 

69 

Class 

ITE 

ITA 

ITE 

ITB 

ITA 

ITS 

Name 
John Waldbaum 

Nicholas Nufer 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Bryon Prokopf 

Don Melvin 

Dan Wold 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

18 

10 

Best Tm 

1:13.847 

1:13.767 

1:13.657 

1:16.269 

1:17.572 

1:21.565 

Total Tm 

25:17.855 

25:18.588 

25:27.200 

25:45.008 

26:18.788 

14:43.801 

Diff 

0.733 

9.345 

27.153 

2 Laps 

10 Laps 

Region 

NEB 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

STL 

Det 

Member_ID 

296016 

478844 

481515 

322859 

350603 

516133 

Hometown 

Omaha NE 

St. Louis MO 

Florissant 

Maryland Heights MO 

Eureka MO 

Ypsilanti MI 

Make-Model 

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1989 Chevy Camaro 

1987 Toyota MR2 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1989 240 Nissan 

Sponsor 

My Right Hip Pocket 

Scheiffler Brother's Racing 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

PFM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional race results posted at 5:10pm. 

Official race results released at 5:40pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:32:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-RQ-4995-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.733 

Avg. Speed 

78.268 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.657 

Best Speed 

80.644 

Best Lap by 

117 - Andy Schniedermeyer 

Luau in the Lou IT Races 

Gr 7 ITA ITB ITE ITR ITS 

Gr 7 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:40:22 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/22/2017 04:25 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

No. 

82 

28 

65 

81 

9 

Class 

ITE 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITS 

Name 
John Waldbaum 

Nicholas Nufer 

Don Melvin 

Bryon Prokopf 

Dan Wold 

Laps 

28 

28 

27 

27 

Best Tm 

1:13.750 

1:14.817 

1:16.782 

1:16.751 

Total Tm 

35:10.859 

35:21.315 

35:20.021 

35:20.085 

Diff 

10.456 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Region 

NEB 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

Det 

Member_ID 

296016 

478844 

350603 

322859 

516133 

Hometown 

Omaha NE 

St. Louis MO 

Eureka MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Ypsilanti MI 

Make-Model 

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1987 Toyota MR2 

2003 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

My Right Hip Pocket 

Scheiffler Brother's Racing 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

PFM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional race results posted at 5:20PM 

Official race results released at 5:40pm. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 9:33:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Sanction 17-RQ-4995-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.456 

Avg. Speed 

78.793 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.750 

Best Speed 

80.542 

Best Lap by 

82 - John Waldbaum 

Luau in the Lou IT Races 

Gr 7 ITA ITB ITE ITR ITS 

Gr 7 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 16:42:42 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

4/23/2017 04:40 PM 
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